Specification:CAE476M1HHUTEG7TR6 CDUT Series
1. Dimensions:                                 Unit: mm φD L A B C P K W
4 5.4  -0.3/+0.5 4.3 4.3 5.1 1.0 0.5max 0.5~0.8
5 5.4  -0.3/+0.5 5.3 5.3 6.0 1.5 0.5max 0.5~0.8
6.3 5.4  -0.3/+0.5 6.6 6.6 7.2 2.1 0.5max 0.5~0.8
6.3 7.7  -0.3/+0.5 6.6 6.6 7.2 2.1 0.5max 0.5~0.8
8 6.5 -0.3/+0.5 8.3 8.3 9.1 3.1 0.5max 0.8~1.1
8 10.2±0.5 or 10.5±0.5 8.3 8.3 9.1 3.1 0.5max 0.7~1.2

Z-25°C/Z+20°C（120Hz） 4 3 2 2 2 2
Z-55℃/Z+20℃（120Hz） 12 8 4 4 3 3
5. Part Number System:
CAE 476 M 1H H UT E G7 TR 6
Product Type
Capacitance
Tolerance
Volta
Environmental
Case Length
Diameter
Packaging
Serie
Automotive
Specification: CAE476M1HHUTEG7TR6 CDUT Series
6. Welding methods and applicability
6.1 Methods the following：
Reflow soldering: please follow the temperature condition during welding. If high temperature is used, please measure and inform the capacitor
temperature and reflow soldering condition. The product size is larger and its rising temperature is slower. It is not necessary to adjust the
temperature of the reflow solder in accordance with the size of the product. For example, the products of 4 and 10 will be installed in the PCB over
tin furnace.
6.2  Precautions for soldering tin：
    Related factors of reflow soldering temperature:
    The product size is larger and its temperature rises slowly
    Product installation position：The temperature of PCB center is lower than that of PCB。
6.3 Reflow soldering：
    If possible, avoid reflow soldering twice
    If repeated reflux is unavoidable, measure and inform the first and second reflux temperature, and the time of reflow soldering
6.4 Please do not 3 times of reflow soldering：
    Please follow the following conditions when soldering tin soldering：
   6.4.1 Soldering iron maximum temperature：350±5℃
  6.4.2 Welding time：3+1/-0S
Conditions for the use of lead-free reflow soldering.：
      Test method and peak temperature permissible range
Products category  SMD  aluminum electrolytic capacitor
Rated voltage（V） 4~50 ≥63 4~100 ≥160
Product size 4~6.3x5.4~7.7 8~18 ≥12.5
preheating
Tem
（T1~T2，℃）
150~180
Time
（ t1）Max,S
100
The duration of the
Tem
（T3，℃） 217 230 217 217 230 217
Time
（t2）Max,S
90 60 60 60 40 40
The highest
temperature